

WEDNESDAY

September 18, 2024

9:00 AM

Council Members: Steven Andrews (Chairperson) (Professional Representative); Maureen Fitzgerald (Vice Chairman) (Professional Representative); Bonnie Douglas (Professional Representative); Dr. Susan Gilmore (Professional Representative); Sharon Martin (Public Representative); Patty Pacheco (Public Representative); Loretta Duncan-Fowler (Parent Representative)

Council contact: Steven Andrews, Council Chairperson (916) 990-1666, steve.andrews4@yahoo.com

PUBLIC COMMENT PROCEDURES

The County Council welcomes participation by the interested public in its meetings. The public may ask questions when the council members are asking questions of speaker.

VIEW MEETING (No In-Person Meeting)

The Meeting will be streamed live through Zoom. Members of the public may watch and/or listen to the meeting as follows:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82945387183

Dial by your location



+1 669 444 9171 US

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

Meeting ID: 829 453 8713

Find your local number:

https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kd6CugzNvS

The on-line version of the agenda and associated material is available at http://sccob.saccounty.net (click on "Development Disabilities Planning and Advisory Council"). Some documents may not be posted on-line because of size or format (maps, site plans, renderings). Contact Steve Andrews, (916)-990-1666, steve.andrews4@yahoo.com to obtain copies of documents.

ACCOMMODATIONS

If there is a need for an accommodation pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), medical reasons or for other needs, please contact the Clerk of the Board telephone at (916) 874-5411 (voice) and CA Relay Services 711 (for the hearing impaired) or Steve Andrews, <u>steve.andrews4@yahoo.com</u> prior to the meeting.



September 18, 2024 Wednesday (9am) CALL ZOOM MEETING TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE

9:00 a.m. 1. Call to order Steven Andrews, Chairperson 2. Approval Of Past Minutes

9:10 a.m. 3. Priscilla Klassen, Project Coordinator Valor US

C.A. LEADDS Project - I/DD and Sexual Assault

PKlassen@valor.us

9:45 a.m. 4. Review of Other Developmental Disability Concerns-DD Council Members

5. Adjournment

